

<p style="text-align: center;"><b>DETROIT PUBLIC SCHOOLS COMMUNITY DISTRICT</b></p> <p><b>Office of Procurement and Logistics</b> Fisher Building 11<sup>th</sup> Floor 3011 West Grand Blvd. Detroit, MI 48202</p>	<p><b>SECTION A</b> Contract Cover Page &amp; Signatures</p>	<p><b>1. Contract No.:</b> 18-0049-C <b>Modification No.:</b> 005</p>
		<p><b>2. ITB/RFP No.:</b> 18-0049</p>
		<p><b>3. Contract Title:</b> Adoption of District-Wide K-8 Mathematics Instructional Materials</p>
		<p><b>4. Contract Amount:</b> \$1,617,060 NTE</p>
		<p><b>5. Contract Term:</b> April 13, 2021 – June 30, 2022</p>
<p><b>6. Supplier Name:</b> Great Minds, PBC <b>Address:</b> 55 M S/E, Suite 340 <b>City/State/Zip:</b> Washington, D.C., 20003 <b>Contact:</b> Julie Huston <b>Telephone:</b> (248) 495-8500 <b>Email/Fax:</b> Julie.huston@greatminds.org</p>		
<p><b>7. Contract Modifications:</b> <u>History</u></p> <p>1. The original contract amount was \$1,375,000.00 for the first contract period from April 16, 2018 through June 30, 2019.</p> <p><b><u>Modification 001:</u></b></p> <p>1. Increase original contract by \$200,000.00 for the period ending June 30, 2019, for a total not-to-exceed \$1,575,000.00. 2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.</p> <p><b><u>Modification 002:</u></b></p> <p>1. Exercise renewal increasing the contract by \$1,880,000.00 and extending the contract period through June 30, 2020, for a total not to exceed \$3,455,000. 2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.</p> <p><b><u>Modification 003:</u></b></p> <p>1. Exercise renewal extending the contract period through June 30, 2021 and increasing the contract by \$1,740,000.00 and for a total not to exceed \$5,195,000.00. 2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.</p> <p><b><u>Modification 004:</u></b></p> <p>1. Amend the Scope of Services as found in Amendment 1. 2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.</p> <p><b><u>Modification 005:</u></b></p> <p>1. Amend and extend the term of the contract and exercise renewal through June 30, 2022, increase by an amount not to exceed \$1,617,060 for the renewal term. 2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.</p>		

<p><b>8. Signature of Authorized Supplier Representative:</b></p> <p>DocuSigned by: <u>Julie Huston</u> <u>4/21/2021</u> <small>AB31CCD470744A5...</small> Signature Date Signed</p> <p>Print Name: <u>Julie Huston</u></p> <p>Title: <u>Chief Sales Officer</u></p>	<p><b>9. Signature of DPSCD:</b></p> <p><u>[Signature]</u> <u>5/7/2021</u> Signature Date Signed</p> <p>Print Name: Nikolai P. Vitti, Ed.D.</p> <p>Title: Superintendent</p>
--	--